

Date: 13/12/2021

To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

<u>Sub</u>: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 - Continual Disclosures.

Ref: Scrip code: 014086 (CSE).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to **Regulation 7(2)** - Continual disclosures, read with Regulation 6(2), of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 in "Form C" as received from **Midkot Investments Private Limited**, promoter and promoter group of the company.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Deevee Commercials Limited

Subhrajit Dutta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

E-mail: deeveecommercial@gmail.com CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035918

## MIDKOT INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

(FORMERLY: MIDKOT TRADES PVT. LTD.)

Regd. Office:

687, Anandapur, E. M. Bypass, 2nd Floor Kolkata - 700 107 Phone: 6613 6264 E-mail panemamics@emamigroup.com

Date: 10/12/2021

The Company Secretary Deevee Commercials Limited Deluxe Centre, 157C, Lenin Sarani, 3rd Floor, Room No.-308 Kolkata-700013

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure (Form C) in terms of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for and on behalf of Promoters and Promoters Group of Deevee Commercials Limited

Midkot Investments Private Limited

Santinath Paul

**Authorised Signatory** 

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure] Name of the company: Deevee Commercials Limited

INE161D01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

& address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promot ers/ member of the promoter group/de signated person/ Director s/immed iate relative to/others etc.)	Securities prior to acquisitior to sal  Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitlemen t etc.)	oc % and use when the second with the second w	Securities acquired/Disposed Type of No. Value security (For eg	No.	Sposed	Transact ion Type of Type Security (Purchase) (For eg. Sale/ Pledge – Shares, / Warrants Revocation/, Onverti Others- ble please Debentur specify) es, Rights entitlemee t etc.)		No. and % of sharehold ing	Date of Allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shx specify From To	Date of Allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify From To	Date of Moo intimati acquon to / discompan (on y lic/) y lic/ interpretable by trans (ESC etc.)	isition posal cet/pub rights/ erential r/ off cet/ cet/ off sifer, Ps	Exchan ge on which the trade was execute d
1	2	60	4	t etc.)	9	7	∞	6	10	=	12	13	14	7
Midkot Investments Private Limited CIN: US1398WB1993PTC057932. PAN: AACCM2617E Address: 687 Anandapur EM Bypass Ruby, Kolkata-700 107 Contact:033 6613 6264	Promoter	1	1	Equity	34,17,645		Pursuant to 1,36,95,18,7 Scheme of 04.00 Arrangement	Equity	34,17,645 (Refer (Refer (55.69%) Note Note 1)	(Refer Note 1)	Refer Note 1)	021	10/12/2 Pursuant to 021 Scheme of Arrangeme nt (Refer Note	AN

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of Transaction excludes Taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Kolkata

Note 1: Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata providing for amalgamation of Pan Ramshila Enterprises Private Limited, EFL Foods Limited, Medal Chemical & Research Works Limited, Karan Business Private Limited, ZEN Business All the shares of Deevee Commercials Ltd held by ZEN Business Private Limited, Karan Business Private Limited, New Way Constructions Ltd, Sneha Spaami Cosmed Limited, Emami Capital Markets Limited, TMT Viniyogan Limited, New Way Constructions Limited, Sundew Finance Private Limited, Private Limited, Sneha Abasan Private Limited and Sneha Niketan Private Limited with Midkot Investments Private Limited vide its' order No. CP(CAA)No. 89/KB/2021 connected with CA.(CAA) No. 1237/KB/2020 dated 15/11/2021;

Abasan Private, Sneha Niketan Private Ltd and Emami Capital Markets Limited have been transferred to Midkot Investments Private Limited as per above (#)Fair Market Value of each share is Rs. 400.72 as per the abovementioned Scheme of Arrangement & Valuation Report mentioned therein.

designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Trading in de	erivatives (Specify	type of contract, l	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	etc)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications	ш	Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value   Number of units   Notional Value   Number of units   (contracts * lot size)	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	AZ Z

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group of Deevee Commercials Limited. For Midkot Investments Private Limited

Santinath Paul
Authorised Signatory

Date: 10.12.2021

Place: Kolkata